ar Box	d Trademark Office Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	4-24-2000 01330586	ATT 1 9 2000 51 Att Step Docket No. 104844						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the anather original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Yasuo YONEZAWA Kenji ONO Jiro MIZUNO Atsushi TAKEUCHI		 A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN 						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ics) attached?] Yes 🛛 No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	S Assignment	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: March 28, 2000	2							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/452	2,124	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>107916</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2233		 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 						
TELZ	ZOH 00000092 09452124								
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: <u>April 19, 2000</u> James APOLIF, RegistrationNo. 27,075								
1	Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 3	30 ,3 30							

ĩ

PATENT REEL: 010711 FRAME: 0471

		<i>(</i> 1)		SSIGNMEN	(5)	(
		(1)	Yasuo Y			12	TR 1 8 2000 5
	insert	(2)	<u>Kenji O</u>		(6)	A	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Jiro MI		(7)	<u> </u>	& PADENAN PHON
		(4)	Atsushi	TAKEUCHI	(8)		
(9)	Insert Name of	paid t transfe	o each of the u er and set over to	undersigned, the u	ndersigned agree(other good and val s) to assign, and i	uable considerations hereby does assign,
(10)	Assignee insert Address of	(9)				da-ku TOK	YO 100-8331
(10)	Assignee	(10)2	-3, Marun	loueni 3-e	nome, chi yo		
		(hereir	after designated	as the Assignee)	the entire right, the	le and interest for t	the United States of
		Ameria and all all Let	a as defined in a provisional, non	35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisio	the invention, and is net, continuation, s	n all applications for ubstitute, and reissu	the United States of patent including any e application(s), and y be granted on the
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case	Ameni and all all Let inventi	ca as defined in 3 provisional, non ters Patent, exte on known as	35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisio	the invention, and is net, continuation, s	n all applications for ubstitute, and reissu	patent including any e application(s), and
(11)	Identification	Americ and ai all Let inventi (11)	ca as defined in 3 provisional, non ters Patent, exte on known as	35 U.S.C. §100, in Pprovisional, divisio ensions, reissues a	the invention, and is net, continuation, s	n all applications for ubstitute, and reissu	patent including any e application(s), and
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	Americ and ai all Let inventi (11) (Attorr	ca as defined in 3 provisional, non ters Patent, extra on known as <u>LASER MI</u> uey Docket No. ich the undersig	35 U.S.C. §100, in -provisional, divisio ansions, reissues a <u>CROSCOPE</u> 104844	the invention, and in nel, continuation, s ind reexamination	n all applications for ubstitute, and relasu certificates that may	patent including any e application(s), and
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	Americ and all all Let inventi (11) (Attorr for wh Americ	a as defined in a provisional, non bers Patent, extu- on known as <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u>	35 U.S.C. §100, in -provisional, divisio ansions, reissues a <u>CROSCOPE</u> 104844	the Invention, and I nel, continuation, s ind reexamination executed an applica	n all applications for ubstitute, and relasu certificates that may	patent including any e application(s), and y be granted on the
(11) (12) (13)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	Americ and all all Let inventi (11) (Attorr for wh Americ	a as defined in 3 provisional, non ters Patent, exté on known as <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> <u>LASER MI</u> on <u>Ma</u>	35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisio ensions, reissues a <u>CROSCOPE</u> <u>104844</u> gned has (have) a:	the Invention, and I nel, continuation, s ind reexamination executed an applica	n all applications for ubstitute, and relasu certificates that may	patent including any e application(s), and y be granted on the

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such

reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with dialms or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States petent to the Assignee.
5) The undersigned application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

 By contract nerework.
 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further
 lidentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	March	28,	2000	Name of Inventor	yasur	Gonezawa	(SEAL)
Date	March	28.	2000	Name of Inventor	Kenji	One	(SEAL)
Date	Manh	28.	2000	Name of Inventor	Juna Tra	into	(SEAL)
Date	March	28.	2000	Name of inventor	Alsushi	Takeuchi	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
if neith	This assignmer, then it show	ment should uid be signe	l preferably be si id before at least	gned before: (a) a Notary two witnesses who also :	Public if within the isign here:	LSA. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	itside the U.S.A.
Date	Mar	ch 29	Lett	Witness	<u> </u>		
Date	C	· ·		Witness			

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

...

PATENT **REEL: 010711 FRAME: 0472**